

Serial No. 20
Sup. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2717/2025 CM(7200/2025)

SPIICE JET LIMITED TH.ITS GENERAL MANAGER

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate with
Mr. Ibrahim Alam, Advocate.*

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

*Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Beenish Latief, Advocate. (R-6-11)
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA (R-1-5)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.11.2025.

Notice in the main as also in CM.

Notice waived by Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI on behalf of respondents No. 6-11 and Mr. Laway, GA on behalf of respondents No. 1-5. Notice shall go to respondent No. 12, returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service permitted.

List on 1st December, 2025.

In the meanwhile, respondents No. 1-6 shall make CD file and respondents No. 6-11 shall make record of court of enquiry available on next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

08.11.2025.

"Abdul Rashid