

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2717/2025  
CM No. 8081/2025

Spice Jet Ltd through its General Manager ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shuja ul Haq, and Ms Ahra, Advocates

**Vs.**

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI, with Ms Beenish Latif, Adv, for 6 to 11  
Ms. Anamika Chopra, Advocate for 12

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.02.2026

01. The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time, adjourned.

02. List on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

03.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
16.02.2026  
*Shamim Dar*